

Phone: 620-276-3241 Fax: 620-276-2333 Hearing Impaired - 711 kdot#publicinfo@ks.gov http://www.ksdot.org Sam Brownback, Governor

121 North Campus Drive Garden City, KS 67846 Richard Carlson, Secretary Ronald F. Hall, P.E., District Engineer

December 13, 2017 Lisa Knoll 620.765.7080 lisa.knoll@ks.gov

Terrones named KDOT Garden City Highway Maintenance Supervisor

KDOT has named Hector Terrones of Garden City as the new Garden City Highway Maintenance Supervisor. Terrones has been with KDOT since September of 2007 when he was hired as an Equipment Operator Trainee in Garden City. He was promoted to Equipment Operator later that year.

As the Garden City Highway Maintenance Supervisor, Terrones will be responsible for planning and organizing highway maintenance activities, supervising the sub-area crew of equipment operators in the performance of highway maintenance activities such as pavement repair, bridge repair, drainage, and roadside repairs and will oversee snow and ice operations.

During his ten years with KDOT, Hector has been part of two Example of Excellence teams. Once receiving the award for work done on a local bridge and a second time for being part of the team that resurfaced the CDL practice course so that it could be used year-round.

Hector is married to Carmela. They have one daughter, Jordan, who is a student at KU studying Sports Psychology. Hector enjoys being a shade tree mechanic, coaching softball and wrestling, and watching professional football.

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Office of Public Affairs, 700 SW Harrison St., 2nd Fl West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711.

Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:

